

Invitation to the presentation of Qben Infra's yearend report 2024

Qben Infra AB (publ) invites you to attend its Q4 2024 interim report presentation. The presentation will take place at 10.00 am CET on Wednesday February 26, 2025.

Øivind Horpestad, CEO of Qben Infra, will present the Q4 report. Following the presentation a Q&A session will be held. The presentation will be held in Swedish.

Time: Wednesday February 26, 10.00 am CET

Join the webcast <u>here</u> (no pre-registration is required). The audience will have the possibility to ask written questions in the chat.

Presentation material and a recording of the webcast will be made available here afterward.

For further information, please contact:

Øivind Horpestad, CEO of Qben Infra Tel: +47 910 00 626 E-mail: oivind@qben.se

About Qben Infra

Qben Infra is a group specializing in the acquisition and development of platforms within infrastructure services in the Nordics, gathering a diversified portfolio of 20+ companies across four infrastructure niches: Construction, Rail, Power and Testing, Inspection & Certification (TIC). To drive value creation, Qben Infra collaborates closely with the platforms, focusing on identifying investment opportunities within profitable niches with strong potential for development, consolidation, and growth. This strategy fosters sustainable growth and profitability, enabling Qben Infra to play a vital role in advancing infrastructure development in the Nordics, now and going forward. By merging platforms with distinct yet complementary expertise, Qben Infra unlocks synergies and capitalizes on expansive market opportunities, enabling the group to take on even larger and more complex projects. For further information, visit **qben.se**.